
BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

Legislation Text

Discussion and action on authorizing the CEO to negotiate and execute a second amendment to the agreement
with ExamWorks, the independent Medical Examiner for applicant examinations, to extend the term of the
Agreement through December 31st 2025, for additional funds for applicant examinations in the amount of
$250,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $500,000.

File #: 14-2460, Version: 1

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION Printed on 4/27/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

